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397 Glebe Pt Road
Glebe NSW 2037
Tel: 9560 3917

13" September 2010

The Director General

Departiment of Planning
| GPO Box 39

“Sydney NSW 2001

" Dear-Director General,

Re: Barangarod South Amended Development Plan

This-is myy submission. [ ask you please to accept it aithough it s three days later than the advised
ciosmg date for submissions.

- ldonot objex:t to development per se, but | vehemently object to all of this proposed development
- for the manner in-which it has emerged, for its-excessive bulk and height, for its claim to build in the
ha rbour and for its very, very poor environmental credentials.

My reasoris for objection are set out in point formi below. 1 also eﬁcf‘ose photocopies of a map and
an illustration of early Barangaroo; and a developer's. photo advertisement from a locai newspaper
‘to add to my submission..

1. The Process.

| Gbject in the utmost terms to the way in which Barangaroo has ended up ‘wholesale’ in the hands
aof one develeper — whom | helleve has made political donations to the NSW State tabor .
o Government and has some kind of agreement to stream substantial funds to the government from
- Barangaroo for some time to come. Barangaroo is public land, but the lack of proper process for its

g dé.\;fefapmem iz temblejand the outcome, that is the development proposal being built, is the worst

. i:haginab‘!e for beautiful Sydney and its harbour setting. | objectto the scuttling of the design winner

- plan from Hill Thalis Architects. By writing many {etters to ‘politicians T have added my voice to the
. call for the Government to release the papers that led te Lend Lease getting the prcuect




2. Bulkand Height.

t object to the proposed building heights, bulk, fayout, and the resulting excessive, permanent’

shadowing.

In contrast to the sympathetic Hill Thalis Architects” plan for Barangarooe, this plan from Lend Lease
is absolutely gross and brutal. The extra heights on buildings in Lend Lease’s grab for this site should

- begot rid of and built elsewhere. | find the cluster of buildings proposed is disturbing. | envisage.a

cold, windy, unpleasant environment for people for too many days of the year in that concrete
enclave.

‘The Hill Thalis Architects” plan depicted 2 stepping-down from high buildings to low buildings, in
sympathy with the way in which Darling Harbour's waterfront has been developed in accordance
with City of Sydney planning. The Lend Lease pmpesal does not achieve the same effect and it is
quite outside this most-desired guideline.

The shadow cast by the proposed develupment on buildings to the south along Darling Harbour,
and to the east, affecting the current edge of the CBD, is too much, A photagraph published in the
newspaper ‘Central’ on-8" September and included in this submission for your perusal, suggests
there is no problem with overshadowing. Would vou please note the photograph was taken at the:
- only advantageous fime of day for the developer’s proposal, sometime in the afternoon, with sun
lighi streaming in from the west,

{ believe the City of Sydney's development control plan needs to-bethe benchmark for Barangaroo.

3.  Building in the Harbour.:

It is totally unacceptable that a building ~ the proposed hotel - should be built in Darling Harbour.
Darting Harbour is not real estate. Sydney and the Darling Harbour énvirons do not need an
“architect’s personal ‘statement and a developer’s statement so rudely put there forever. This
building style and concept seems 16 be favoured in wealthy, emerging ¢itles for exarnple in places in
middle-eastern and asian countries, but it is too tacky for Sydney. It does not belong here. In no
_way does the building replicate the gracefulness of the Opera House. :

| want you to examine how much the proposed hotel would impede shipping and commercial boat
_traffic on Darling Harbour by its intrusion into harbour waters. Please see enclosed a'map of Darling
Harbour from the UBD Street Directory 2001. The scale is 1 kilometre equals 16 grid squares, |
. believe the map illustrates how small Darling Harbour actually is. k! watched a ship come in and turn
“ as it made its passage to White Bay ~ it largely filled the waters between Barangaroo and Peacock
Point. There is lots of other marine traffic that shares Darling Harbour — private craft, fishing boats
from Blackwattle Bay, small comamercial boat traffic, cruise ships that will continue to operate here
-angd Sydney Harbour ferries, alf needing space and safety to operate on these waters. 1 believe the
“building proposal would narrow water space. Darling Harbour cannot become merely a canal, |
submit’ that the old finger wharves and Barangaroo itself are the last efforts to fill in the harbour. |

am not, fooled by the asrial photograph {see enclosed) suggesting unhm:ted space. Please nottce ‘

that you evensee'a broad expanse of the Pacific Ocean i in this superwmde photo.




4. Envirohmental Factors.
! understand from information at a publie theeting and a newspaper article that the proposed

deveiopment does very little about electricity gereration, water use ahd 'waste handling o site.
This is far too:low 2 benchmark.

Ag inspiration to your determinations | encloge a photocopy of a gentle Bangaroo, eighty nine years
after white seitlement. There is no super-sized concrete jungle herel

1 conclude this submission by-asking for the propased amended plans ;f.é_'r. rBar-anga‘r‘e'ci—to be rejected.
Would you please advise me of the acceptance of my submission and keep: me informed.

Yours faithfully,

A(\& - 4&& tﬁw&ﬁw

Alison MéKeown

Enck  Twomaps, UBD 2001 City Link Street Ditectory.
Two-page photo advertisement, Central, 8/9/10

Photocopy; Panorama of Sydney’, Sydney Town Hall. The Building and Hs. Coliectwn
Margaret letteridge Council of the City:of Sydney 2008,
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20" September 2010
The Director General

Department of Planning
GPO Box 39

Sydrey NSW 2001

Dear Director General,
Re: Barangaroo South Amended Development Plan.

| Wis_h i@ correct the date of a publication that | referred to inmy submission lodged with the
Planning Department dated 13™ September 2010,

The publication that | referred'to is the UBD 2011 City Link Street Directory, 22" edition, |
erroneously wrote the year date a5 2001 ' _ ' '

As part of my submission | included two photacopied nsaps from the UBD 2011 of Darfing Harbour.

Would you please note and correct the year of the UBD publication in my submission-so that it
correctiy reads 2011? Would you also advise me that the correction has been done?

i do apologise far this error.

Youss faithfully,




;""“.\-‘

9 September 2010

M. Sam Haddad
Director General
Department of Planning
GPO Box 39

SYDNEY NSW 2001

Dear Mr Haddad

» | NSW GOVERNMENT
= Planning

20 SEP 2010

GOVERNMENT LAND AND
SOCIAL PROJECTS

RECEIVED

Re: Barangaroo — MP06_0162MOD 4 (Hotel development)

ik T 3

i

bl ViR

The residents of Merriman Street and surrounding precinct object to the application for the concept
plan amendment which if approved the construction of a hotel in the harbour, additional GFA and

height at Barangaroo.

* The high rise tower sets a dangerous precedent for future development over Sydney Harbour

* Then scale and location off the proposed building is visually intrusive

* Why is privatisation of the public domain allowed?

* Concern of overshadowing of buildings and area of the public domain
* The proposal is alien to the scale and character of the city

s Traffic management of the site

s Concern regarding noise, air, odour impacts at time of construction

The residents of Merriman Street and surrounding precinct oppose any high rise development in stage 2
on the grounds that it would conflict with the heritage character of the adjoining Millers Point and the

Rocks.

Mara Barnes on behalf of Merriman Street residents and surrounding precinct
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E Z 127 Kent Street, Millexs ant NSW ZDOO Te] 02 92::2 0091 Fax 02 9252 0121 mkmght@hlghgate amcom |

13" September 2010

| 'Sydn'ey_

Re: Mawr Project. Annhcatzon MP06 01 62 MOD4 _
Barangargo Conce t Plan Amendment Modlﬁcauon No 4-__ :

' :'_ ' "Inthe Ermronmeutal Assessment Groundwater and Hydrogeology Vol 3 Page 18 (2.5.3) the R
: : -groundwater analysis states, “Detectable concentrations of total petroleum’ h}dmcarbons (TPHS),_.- s
“benzene, xylenes and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAI—IS} -and- foluene,: ethylbenzene have B

been: recorded and are associated. _wzth the fomicu gasworks operanom on and in - the
_.mnnedxate v1cm1ty of the su:e ” N co

L The An Quahty Impact Assessment by AECC)M AUStralxa Ptyt Ltd whlch 1s very careﬁﬂly
"'-._f._,quahﬁed;_-:.1Sts aplethora of dangemus heavy: metais .'-;contammants m the soils of i
‘Barangaroo. ’ncludmg arsenic, cadmium, chromium; ‘copper, 3 iron, lead, mercury, 0
: ese “and. zinc. Further more on Page: 9 3.3.1. “of the .jttachment W1th_n-the AECOM
-~ report - there is reference to “All Iong—term soil stockpﬂes ‘on-site Would be covered or '
' _Stab111zad w1th spxay glass or other dust/erosmn reducnon measures as requ:[red ”

: 'n_d toxic material info
i 4 of xesidents, office workers and ..
htldren attendmg pm sckaols m f!xe area. These e.wavafa wmatermls are cmztammated and need T
3 z’o be m sealed canfamers : R S L

T 2,5 1__ e states “The conoept Plan mod1ﬁcatm" o
-mcludes the followmg res:tdentxa] prowsmns up to‘ 9 763 square meters of res1dent1al ﬂoor spac '

| ::::_-'_potentially accommodatmg up t@ 2 475 W resadem:s




A :The extensmn of Iand mto the harbour to: accommodate the hotel

S i31. 2 The proposed hezght and bulk of the dcvelopment

e ' __tlze amemty of the R
e waterﬁ'ont and set cz dangemus precedent f 7 ¥ furtlzer wate: fmnt developm;ents _

R Tkzszs an umzecessary mtmszon into the waterways wktch forever'i: lters the sc
' ._foreshore R : :

s The statement in tize Concept plan isin correct. Tl;ere will be a su_b tamfm ;_affect on tke amennjp
B of ﬂw exzsting reszdentml butldmgs whzck wzll lexpeweuce sxgng}" ican

£ :ﬁié';locai_‘ﬁmse envnonment and “Reasonablc and pract cable

i nmse wﬂi bc a regular e

verall costof the |




i “The Bzrector, Government
- Department of Plarmmg
FERR _jGPO Box 39 '

Jand ‘and Social Projy

Iﬂ III o

Pcumd?ai

_:_ § '-The Jusnﬁczxtlon given for the overdevelopment of Barangaroo:-SouﬂL and no deubt a ﬁlmre _]uStlﬁC&tiOI’l to
i B gwen for mcreased blﬂk and helaht at Barangaroo Cemral 15 the need to cover the cost ofthe headland

2 1 bEP EEHE],E-Z-. -




LT e ETREET SYDNEY. K$WW-2000

- OBSERVATORY TOWER .~ % o

: :Ma jOI‘ Pro;ect Apphcatann MP06 _0162 MOD4

Barangaroo COncep't Plan Amen ment (Mod:ﬁcai;on No. 4) :

mis: :o" dated 13 September Zl 0-_ o

g Thls submlssmn is supplementarv to our prev:ous St

L The) NSW Governmient, The Barangaroo Delivery Autho ty, and Lend Lease have al! stressed thati: '
Z;Barangamo South :ncreases in GEA, bulk, and-height-as deﬁned by MoD 4 have been made '
necessary by the i 1mmen5e cost of the proposed Headiand P rk

'39#‘-"33-“11.3“Subm-'.ss_lﬁnrfstre_ss' e_und.esarabqltw,of'th oD .;am:e;nj_c!;fnféz-htsk- B

. uld drast;cally reduce the R
"';}ustlfythe GFA buik and he;ght"- L




_____ @

_ S : PM Bowen .
Lo Apaﬁmenf!?ﬂ? Smmfard on Kenf
R R : 183Kenf$ireei- g i_.

............ Sydney
“Phong: (02) 9293_5440
Facsimile: (02) 9_29_3_-5240

Deparimem% F

Dtrector : ' s:;{j,m
- Government Land&SociaE F’ro;ects e L
0o Department of _Plarmmg : R Rt SR ;ng o
st GPOBex39 s T
. SYDNEY NsW 2001 S b Spanning Roorm
: .DearDlrector o B SR

o :-Yourreference MPGBO162MGD4 = e  .;-

Attached is copy of letier written by me on-20 Juiy 2{31 O 1did not raceive the countesy of an
acknowledgement' T a-_response R

< Tomy mmd modtf caiion number 410 the Barangarro Concept Plan presents a gross
G overdevelopment of the areas o e Rk

. 1 mspected the E vi
- Mgdels of the pro; d buntdmgs had not then arrwed but | was able o view the Vi fous volumes
-of drawings and- proposais which were to be considered. There was a brief reference tothe:
 matter of-traffic but it was "mumbo jumbo” (as with the remalnder of the proposal) and evena
VL planner would hav' d[ff cu]ty understand;ng it - S

L ake exception to the Barangarro Concept Plan Amendment (Modrﬁcation No 4) on the grounds

_that
1 represents a grc:ss Qverdevelopment of _the sate
P lt propose' .’ncreases in: buxldmg heights whlch are totaliy unreallsi:c fo

N _.'_propertre'
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